CHANGE ORDER SUNid
PROJECT AME: Sarasota High School Renovation and New Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
BCARD DATE: June 4, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:; This change order increases the scope of work from the original contract to include
the demolition of the existing tennis courts and associated amentites in order to
construction the new bus loop for the campus and to create additonal dry retention
required by permit.

Reason for Change; This change order will allow for work to begin on the construction of the bus loop
prior to the approval of the full project GMP which has been delayed until the June
18, 2013 Board Mesting. The approval of this change order will allow enough time
to complete the proposed bus loop construction prior to the beginning of the
201372014 school year.

Cost of Change; ADD: $254,350.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $254,350.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $254,350.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of ofiginal contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.00
Change Crders to date and as a % of original contract: $708,845.30 159,693%
») 1 D"gf'"ﬂ'":“‘“ by P;"L’; Plicher o Digitatly signed by Mark Smith
o i oy oy Mark I e e
SUBMITTED BY: —’iﬁk‘ or Pyt b . ety s
__.l = - < - - :cm:.l:l?'!‘lE :l'“ . .arasotacounty
Paul J. P.TfCher, F: Ojegmgﬁﬁﬁgfm ¥ Smlth B TSan ) 152513.0400
|Is this a Desigrn/Build continuing contract project? Yes No_ /i Yee enter this C O amount here: = $ |

LiProfects\Sarasata_High_005-007*SHS-CM_Rebulld_Pro'ect_3055121 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders'Renovation & New Conslruclicnog0413_COo#2



1

[‘\[A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

s

PROJECT {Vame and adidress): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02 OWNER: D
§HS Renovation & New Construclion DATE: 05/15/11 .

Phaze | ARCHITECT: (3
1000 South School Avenue CONTRACTOR: (]

Sorasota, FL 34237 R
TO CONTRAGTOR (hame and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P.1. Hayes, inc. d/b/a Tandem Const, CONTRACT DATE: 06.19/12 oTHER: (O

5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd, N. 51e 200 GONTRACT FOR: tructi
Sarasata, FL 34240 General Construction

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

finclide, where applicable, any wndisputed amaou anributoble 1o previvusly exeenied Constrverion Change Divectives)
Rarly release (o allow the contraciing of the liowing items a1 the Bus Leop:

i, Demelition of tennis courts & miscellaneous site amenilies.

2. Layout and earthwark for the Bus Loop.

3. Pracure and install siorm drainage.

4, Concrewe foundations at canopy.

3. Provide Bus Loop light fixtures.

Ly accordance with artached cost breakdawn and qualifications.

The riginal Contract Sum was $ 443,881.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § 454,495.30
The Conrract Sum prior to this Change Order was 5 $98.376.30
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 5 254,350.00
The new Coniract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1.132,726.30

The Contract Tire will be incrzased by  { ) days.
‘The date of Substantial Completion as of Lhe date of this Change Order there fore is 07/25/13

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been autherized by Construction Change Directive uniil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Cantractor, in which case n Change Order is executed to supersede the Construgtion Change Dirgctive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Harvard Jolly Arthitecture P.J. Hayes, Inc. d/b/a Tandem Const. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT £Firm noame) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
3714 Dr. Mirtin Luther King Jr. 5. N, 5391 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N, Sie 200 1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, F[, 34240 Sarasota, FL 3421
I ADODRESS :pww-dm:.um ADDRESS

; F frbde qrru L. Mirhan Resngr,
Y - - nﬂm&u&m‘.‘.&uﬁ: o~ - =
BY (Signpdyie ’ BY (Stgnamrq%ﬁﬂﬁm“'w" ansrunse BY ISignanire)
1J\ -‘ 'y {f . : Date 20)395.15 163498

| =0 u:;‘y Nathan Renner :
tTvped na j ) (Typed name) {Tuped name)
WJ Ll %
; s Ly 04/16/13
DATE DATE DATE

¥

AlA Documenl G701 = 2001, Copyrighi < 1978, 1887, 2100 and 2007 by The American Inslilute of Architeets. Al rights roserved. 'y 70 31 L T
oo w2 R e = | Gt ' e T Taii e B I Y &7  Dmsen phab.
o7 e 65 0 PR Comi W aniE R L wowEl o f s et s ameatt o cle a0 e This document
was produced by AlA saftware ol 16:44:37 on 051522013 undar Order No. 1517323385 _1which expires on 081 27201 4. gnd 1s not for resala.

User Notes:

e i

{1247644534)




